Precision Tested.
People Trusted.
Our SDX® nozzles
set the standard
for spray drying
performance
& durability.
SDX® Spray Dry Nozzles

23
Ordering
Ordering guides
are available to suit
specific requirements,
contact Delavan for
more information
Understanding the “Custom” Aspect of
Each Application is of Critical Importance to
Spray Drying.
Almost every dryer presents a unique situation and that is why Delavan
uses computer analysis programs to produce information on spray
angles and flow rates before installing any nozzles into the spray dryer,
saving valuable time and money. Contact our Helpline or your local
distributor for further information.
Tel: +44 (0)151 424 6821 or inside USA Toll Free: 1-800 Delavan
E-mail: sales@delavan.co.uk
SWIRL CHAMBER VARIATIONS
SDX V SWIRL CHAMBER SD TC W198290048
SDX V SWIRL CHAMBER SE TC W198290055
SDX V SWIRL CHAMBER SF TC W198290063
SDX V SWIRL CHAMBER SG TC W198290071
ORIFICE DISC VARIATIONS
SDX V ORIFICE DISC 076 TC W195810764
SDX V ORIFICE DISC 080 TC W195810806
SDX V ORIFICE DISC 100 TC W195811002
SDX® V Part Selection
and Order Guide
A) SDX V BODY
W194990013
H) Nozzle Adaptor SDX 5 1/4"
Sch.40 B/W SS 316L W218780033
(WELDED TO LANCE)
B) SDX V ORIFICE O RING
A313520163
E) RET DISC O RING
A313520189
G) SDX V BODY O RING
A313520221
F) SDX V RET DISC
W198300003
Tel – 0044 (0) 151 424 6821
Email – sales@Delavan.co.uk
Gorsey Lane
Widnes
Cheshire
WA8 0RJ
1) Place Nozzle Body (A) thread side up on a flat surface
2) Insert the Orifice O Ring (B) into the Nozzle Body (A)
3) Insert the Orifice Disc (C) into the Nozzle Body (A) with
the ‘orifice nose’ (smallest diameter inserted first into the
nozzle body, locating at the front)
4) Place Swirl Chamber (D) on top of the Orifice Disc (C)
with the swirl side contacting the Orifice Disc (C)
5) Ensure that the Retainer O Ring (E) is fitted onto the
Retaining Disc (F)
6) Push the Retaining Disc (F) into the Nozzle Body
(A) until it is pressed flat against the back of the
swirl chamber
7) Place the Body O Ring (G) into the body o ring
groove positioned above the threads on the outside
of the Nozzle Body (A)
8) Ensure that the complete assembly doesn’t rattle
9) Pick up assembled unit and screw into the
Adaptor (H) and tighten by hand
ENSURE THAT ‘O’ RINGS ARE CHANGED
EVERY TIME MAINTENANCE IS CARRIED OUT
USING GENUINE DELAVAN COMPONENTS
SDX® V Nozzle
Assembly Instructions